

The mission of the Barberton City School District is meeting each child where they are at and growing them year to year until they are on one of three pathways - Enrolled, Enlisted, Employed.

BARBERTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

633 Brady Ave Barberton OH 44203

Record's Commission Special Meeting **July 27, 2022**5:25 p.m.

l.	CALL TO ORDER - Mr. Jason Ondrus, Assistant Superintendent		
	□ Roll Call		
	☐ Craig McKendry		
	☐ Dave Polacek		
	☐ Jeffrey Ramnytz		
II. RECORD'S COMMISSION BUSINESS – Mr. Craig McKendry, Treasurer			
	RECOMMEND: Board approval of records for destruction as presented. Att. 1		
	MOTION:		
	SECOND:		
	Comments or Questions:		
	McKendry A/N Polacek A/N Ramnytz A/N		
	Approved Not Approved Other Action		
III.	ADJOURNMENT		
	MOTION:		

SECOND:		
Comments or Questions:		
- -		
Polacek A/N Ramnytz A/N	McKendry A/N	
Approved	Not Approved	Other Action
		Sincerely,
		Craig McKendry
		Craig McKendry
		Treasurer